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R E L I G I O N S . . 

The Roman Catholic Church in Canada has one apostolic delegate, seven 
archbishops, twenty-three bishops and about 1,500 clergy. 

The Church of England in Canada has two archbishops, nineteen bishops 
and about a thousand clergy. 

The Methodists have one general superintendent, nine presidents of 
conferences and about 1,950 clergy. 

The Presbyterians have one moderator, six synods and about 1,400 clergy 
The number of specified denominations of religious thought in the 

Dominion, according to the census of 1901, is 142, embracing 99-17 per 
cent of the whole population. Representatives of thirty sects, not included 
in the 142 and numbering in all 149 persons, were found by the enumerators. 

The following is a statement of the five chief denominations by 
provinces:— 

CENSUS, 1901. 

Provinces. 
Church 

of 
England 

Metho
dists. !! Baptists 

Other 
Denomi
nations. 

Total. Roman 
Catholics. 

Grand 
Total. 

Ontario 367,940 666,360 477,383 116,426 164,483 1,792,592 390,355 2,182,947 

81,345 

66,0fi7 

42,014 

57,490 

57,952 

106,319 

8,480 

83,333 

29,921 219,712 1,429,1861,648,898 

Nova Scotia . . . 

81,345 

66,0fi7 

42,014 

57,490 

57,952 

106,319 

8,480 

83,333 16,787 329,996 129,578 459,574 

New Brunswick. 41,767 35,973 39,424 80,946 7,312 205,422 125,698 331,120 

Manitoba . . . . 44,874 49,909 65,310 9,116 50,116 219,325 35,622 254,947 

British Columbia 40,672 25,021 34,17(i 6,506 38,055 144,430 34,227 178,657 

Prince Edward 
5,976 13,402 30,750 5,905 1,430 57,463 45,796 103,259 

North-west Ter
ritories 25,412 22,20S 27,806 5,416 48,009 128,851 30,089 158,940 

U n o r g a n i z e d 
Territories... . 6,293 

680,346 

. 4,485 3,181 586 29,718 44,263 8,446 52,709 6,293 

680,346 916,862 842,301 316,714 385,831 3,142,054 2,228,997 5,371,051 

* Not including Tunkers and Mennonites. 


