## RELIGIONS..

The Roman Catholic Church in Canada has one apostolic delegate, seven archbishops, twenty-three bishops and about 1,500 clergy.

The Church of England in Canada has two archbishops, nineteen bishops and about a thousand clergy.

The Methodists have one general superintendent, nine presidents of conferences and about 1,950 clergy.

The Presbyterians have one moderator, six synods and about 1,400 clergy The number of specified denominations of religious thought in the Dominion, according to the census of 1901, is 142, embracing 99.17 per cent of the whole population. Representatives of thirty sects, not included in the 142 and numbering in all 149 persons, were found by the enumerators.

The following is a statement of the five chief denominations by provinces :----

Provinces.	Church of England	Metho- dists.	Presby- terians.	Baptists *	Other Denomi- nations.	Total.	Roman Catholics.	Grand Total.
Ontario	367,940	666,360	477,383	116,426	164,483	1,792,592	390,355	2,182,947
Quebec	81,345	42,014	57,952	8,480	29,921	219,712	1,429,186	1,648,898
Nova Scotia	66,067	57,490	106,319	83,333	16,787	329,996	129,578	459,574
New Brunswick.	41,767	35,973	39,424	80,946	7,312	205,422	125,698	331,120
Manitoba	44,874	49,909	65,310	9,116	50,116	219,325	35,622	254,947
British Columbia	40,672	25,021	34,176	6,506	38,055	144,430	34,227	178,657
Prince Edward Island	5,976	13,402	30,750	5,905	1,430	57,463	45,796	103,259
North-west Ter- ritories	25,412	22,208	27,806	5,416	48,009	128,851	30,089	158,940
Unorganized Territories	6,293	. 4,485	3,181	586	29,718	44,263	8,446	52,709
Canada	680,346	916,862	842,301	316,714	385, 831	3,142,054	2,228,997	5,371,051

CENSUS, 1901.

\* Not including Tunkers and Mennonites.